
Mayor’s Diary 

Friday 24th April – St John Ambulance Presentation of Cups and Certificate to the Cadets. 

Sunday 26th April – Scouts St Georges Parade at Menheiot. 

Thursday 30th April – Affiliates Day on board HMS Argyll and HMS Courageous – Devonport 

Dockyard. 

Friday 1st May - Mayors Ball. An very enjoyable evening thank you to all who attended.  

Sunday 3rd May -   Cornwall International Male Choral Festival with choirs from Wales, Peylnt and 

Rame Male Voice Choir – At the Community College. 

Saturday 9th May – Council Chambers – Food Revelation Day. 

Sunday 10th May – VE Celebration Service at Sparrow Park. 

Wednesday 13th May _ Filming with the Torpoint Nursery & Infant School at the Council 

Chambers/Mayors Parlour. Sparrow Park for a service with the RBL. 

Wednesday 13th May –Torpoint Nursery & Infant School to see their refurbished weather vane 

before and after it was erected. 

Friday 15th May – Torpoint  Community College Food Revelation day with the Students. 

Sunday 17th May Callington Civic Service – The Portreeve Andrew Long. 

  

Congratulations to Torpoint Nursery and Infant School who achieved “Outstanding” result from 

their Ofsted Report and also  on raising £3,1106 for Shelterbox and the Nepal Earthquake. Well done 

to you all!! 

Well done to all Community College students who took part in the Ten Tors Challenge.  


